
#*
#*

#*
#* #*

#*

#*
#*

#* #*

#*

#*#*
#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*

#*
#*

#*

#* #* #*

#*
#*

#*

#*

#*
#*

#*

#*

!(

!( !(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(!(

!(

!( !(
!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!( !(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!( !(

!(

!( !(

!(
!(

!( !( !(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(!(
!(
!(
!(

!(

!(
!(
!(
!(

!(
!(
!(
!(

!(

!(

!( !( !(

!( !(
!(

!(

!(!(

!(
!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!( !(

!(
!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(
!(

!(!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

!(

!(

!(

!( !(

!(

!(

!(
!(

!(

(
!(

!(

!(

!( !(

!(

!(

#*

#*#*
#*

#*

#*
#*

#*

#*

#*

#*
#*

#*

#*
#*

Kype Muir

Dungavel

Cumberhead West

Kennoxhead

Nutberry

Auchrobert

Boddinglee

Galawhistle

Mill Rig

Kennoxhead Extension I

Bankend Rig

Kype Muir Extension

Dalquhandy

Hawkwood Hill

Andershaw

Cumberhead

Bankend Rig III

West Andershaw

Hare Craig

Whitelee

Glentaggart

Douglas West

Hagshaw Hill and Extension

Mossmulloch

Douglas West Extension

Middle Muir

Bankend Rig

Cumberhead

Broken Cross

Bankend Rig II

Hagshaw Hill Repowering

Calder Water

West Browncastle

South Brownhill Wind Farm

Kennoxhead Extension II (Penbreck)

East Merkland Wind Farm

Hallsburn Farm

Low DrumClog

Bankend Rig II

6
4

4
0

0
0

6
4

2
0

0
0

6
4

0
0

0
0

6
3

8
0

0
0

6
3

6
0

0
0

6
3

4
0

0
0

6
3

2
0

0
0

6
3

0
0

0
0

6
2

8
0

0
0

6
2

6
0

0
0

6
2

4
0

0
0

284000282000280000278000276000274000272000270000268000266000264000262000

284000282000280000278000276000274000272000270000268000266000264000262000

 © Crown copyright and database rights 2025. Ordnance Survey AC0000808122
British National Grid Coordinate System

¯

10/03/2025Date: Drawn by: Checked by: Version:GW JH V1

Scale  @ A3

0 2 4
Km

Hagshaw Energy Cluster - Western Expansion
Phase 1

EIA Report

Figure 1.1
Site Location Plan and Cumulative Context
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